
#5600946  1/22/2020 Page 1 of 1

2
4
7
0
8

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR
ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT ONE TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
ADAMS COUNTY AND OPENGOV, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $16,800.00 FOR 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE DEPLOYMENT TO THE FINANCIAL TRANSPARENCY 
SYSTEM FOR THE BUDGET AND FINANCE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, on November 12, 2024, the Board of County Commissioners approved an Agreement 
with OpenGov, Inc. to provide a Financial Transparency System for the Budget and Finance 
Department; and,

WHEREAS the County would like to amend the Agreement to add Professional Service 
Deployment to the Financial Transparency System; and,  

WHEREAS OpenGov, Inc. agrees to add Professional Service Deployment for the Financial 
Transparency System in the amount of $16,800.00, for a total not to exceed Agreement amount of 
$275,664.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of 
Adams, State of Colorado, that Amendment One to the Agreement between Adams County and 
OpenGov, Inc. in the amount of $16,800.00, to provide Financial Transparency System for the 
Financial Transparency System; is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chair is hereby authorized to sign Amendment One to the 
Agreement with OpenGov, Inc. on behalf of Adams County, after negotiation and approval as to 
form is completed by the County Attorney's Office.


